DATE:
PROJECT:
FIRM:
CATALOG NO.:
COMMENTS:
LUMUX LIGHTING
7803 Industry Ave, Pico Rivera, CA 90660
sales@lumux.com І 562-801-5100

sales@lumux.com І 562-801-5100
Content of specification sheet subject to change
Ordering Guide:
1Consult factory for additional options; color temp applies to white light only
2Consult factory for additional pricing
ACCENT LIGHT
SLS1000 SERIES
Catalog No.:
Catalog No. LED Color Color Temp1 Voltage Finish
   SLS1000 Square White 2700K 120-277v Black
   SLS1400 Rectangular 3000K White
   SLS1500 Circular 3500K Silver
4000K Bronze
Custom RAL2
Options2
     Dimmable driver (0-10v)
Performance Specifications
SLS1000 Square Flux 500 lm (40K) 13W; 41 LER lm/W
SLS1400 Rectangular Flux 450 lm (40K) 13W; 36 LER lm/W
SLS1500 Round Flux 500 lm (40K) 15W; 36 LER lm/W
Dimmable driver (0-10v) option 120-277v input voltage
Lumen Maintenance: c.f. Osram Duris S 5 Starting temp. rated to -20˚F
Environmental Specifications
BUG rating: B0-U0-G1 Typ. Dark Sky Compliant
CRI 80 (Typ. 82) Color temperature options
IP65 ETL listed for wet-locations
Effective Projected Area 0.42 sq.ft. Marine Grade option
5-year limited warranty Made in the USA
SLS1500
Circular
example of 3500K
SLS1400
Rectangular
example of 3000K
SLS1000
Square
example of 4000K
*Lumen Maintenance Report (Osram Duris S 5):
Test Documentation No.: 166022W5 (Doc. 130484W9)
DATE:
PROJECT:
FIRM:
CATALOG NO.:
COMMENTS:
LUMUX LIGHTING
7803 Industry Ave, Pico Rivera, CA 90660
sales@lumux.com І 562-801-5100
Content of specification sheet subject to change
Candela
Photometry IESNA: LM-63-2002
TEST: 14532199.01 TEST LAB: UL Solutions
LUMINAIRE: SLS1000 DATE: 2022-10-19
IES Classification: Type IV Longitudinal Class: Very Short
Luminaire Lumens 529 (4000K)
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER) 41
Total Luminaire Watts 12.82W
Upward Waste Light Ratio 0
Max. Candela 445.2
Max. Cd. < 90º Vertical 445.2
Max. Cd. (At 90 Deg. Vert.) 0 (0.0%)
Max. Cd. (80 to <90 Deg. Vert.) 408.3 (77.2%)
Cutoff Classification: n/a BUG Rating: B0-U0-G1
Technical aspects may change without notice.
Zonal Lumens
LCS Zone Lumens %Lum.
FL (0-30) 25.9 4.9
FM (30-60) 212.4 40.2
FH (60-80) 235.5 44.6
FVH (80-90) 24.5 4.6
BL (0-30) 10.2 1.9
BM (30-60) 14.9 2.8
BH (60-80) 4.6 0.9
BVH (80-90) 0.5 0.1